Drake (24-9,13-5 MVC) -vs- Missouri St. (23-10,13-5 MVC)

03/05/22 at Enterprise Center, St. Louis, MO

Date: 03/05/22 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

thrge?\'dghggfy,371 Drake 32 36 11 79

Site: Enterprise Center, St. Louis, MO Missouri St. 33 35 10 78

Referees: Ed Crenshaw, Kipp Kissinger, Kelly Self

Drake 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 DeVries,Tucker * 39 6-16 3-7 8-8 0-3 3 4 3 0 0 2 23

01 Penn,Roman - 40 6-17 2-7 5-5 0-7 7 3 6 2 0 0 19

02 Murphy,Tremell * 38 6-15 0-5 3-3 3-4 7 4 0 0 1 1 15

03  Sturtz,Garrett =3 43 6-11 1-2 0-0 4-4 8 3 2 2 0 0 13

04 Hemphill,ShanQuan * 41 3-5 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 3 7

51 Brodie,Darnell 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

10 Djamgouz,Okay 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

14  Akinwole,Ayo 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 28-69 6-24 17-19 13-22 35 19 12 5 2 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-36 36.11 % 3-11 27.27 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 2-10 20.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

OoT1 3-7 42.86 % 1-3 33.33 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 28-69 40.6 % 6-24 25.0% 17-19 89.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

Missouri St. 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Mosley,Isiaih * 45 9-20 2-5 7-8 1-4 5 2 5 4 0 0o 27

44  Prim,Gaige & 36 7-9 0-0 7-9 3-5 8 4 0 2 1 1 21

05 Clay,Donovan * 45 7-13 0-4 0-0 0-10 10 3 0 3 1 1 14

25  Patterson,Lu'cye & 24  4-6 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 9

04 Black,Ja'Monta * 37 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 3

03 Haney,Isaac 26 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 2

33 Carper,Dawson 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 2

12  Minnett,Jaylen 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 30-59 3-16 15-20 9-30 39 18 7 14 4 2 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 2-10 20.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 12-22 54.55 % 1-5 20.00 % 10-13 76.92 %

OoT1 4-8 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 30-59 50.8 % 3-16 18.8 % 15-20 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 13 times(s)
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Drake Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri St.
19:31 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,DONOVAN
MISS JUMPER by STURTZ,GARRETT(in the paint) 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN
18:54 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
18:50 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN 18:25
REBOUND OFF by STURTZ,GARRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by DEVRIES, TUCKER 18:10 2-4 H2
17:46 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES, TUCKER --
MISS JUMPER by DEVRIES, TUCKER(in the paint) 17:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by STURTZ,GARRETT(in the paint) 17:17  4-4
16:59 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DEVRIES, TUCKER 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN
16:36 TURNOVER by BLACK,JA'MONTA
16:36 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
16:36 SUB IN by HANEY,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN 16:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN
16:10 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

REBOUND DEF by PENN,ROMAN o=
GOOD 3PTR by DEVRIES, TUCKER 16:01 7-6 V1
ASSIST by PENN,ROMAN o=
15:30 7-8 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

MISS LAYUP by STURTZ,GARRETT(in the paint) 15:12
15:12 BLOCK by PRIM,GAIGE
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
15:06 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)
BLOCK by MURPHY,TREMELL 15:06
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:06
15:06 SUB OUT by BLACK,JA'MONTA
15:06 SUB OUT by PRIM,GAIGE
15:06 SUB IN by MINNETT,JAYLEN
15:06 SUB IN by CARPER,DAWSON
15:04 MISS JUMPER by MINNETT,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by STURTZ,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY, TREMELL 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MINNETT,JAYLEN
14:22 TURNOVER by CARPER,DAWSON
STEAL by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN 14:22
GOOD LAYUP by STURTZ,GARRETT (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:15 9-8 V1
ASSIST by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN —
13:55 MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
REBOUND DEF by PENN,ROMAN —
MISS JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN(in the paint) 13:48
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:47 SUB OUT by MINNETT,JAYLEN
13:47 SUB OUT by CARPER,DAWSON
13:47 SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
13:47 SUB IN by PRIM,GAIGE
SUB OUT by PENN,ROMAN 13:47
SUB OUT by MURPHY, TREMELL 13:47
SUB IN by AKINWOLE,AYO 13:47

SUB IN by BRODIE,DARNELL 13:47



REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,DARNELL
GOOD 3PTR by STURTZ,GARRETT
ASSIST by DEVRIES, TUCKER

MISS JUMPER by DEVRIES, TUCKER

MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AKINWOLE,AYO

REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,DARNELL
MISS JUMPER by DEVRIES, TUCKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN
MISS 3PTR by AKINWOLE,AYO

FOUL by BRODIE,DARNELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEVRIES, TUCKER
SUB OUT by AKINWOLE,AYO
SUB IN by PENN,ROMAN

SUB IN by MURPHY, TREMELL

SUB OUT by STURTZ,GARRETT
SUB IN by DJAMGOUZ,OKAY
GOOD FT by MURPHY, TREMELL

GOOD FT by MURPHY, TREMELL

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY, TREMELL

MISS JUMPER by BRODIE,DARNELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,DARNELL

SUB OUT by BRODIE,DARNELL
SUB IN by DEVRIES, TUCKER
GOOD JUMPER by DEVRIES, TUCKER(in the paint)

FOUL by MURPHY,TREMELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN
SUB IN by STURTZ,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES, TUCKER
GOOD JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY, TREMELL(in the paint)

13:28

13:13
13:01
12:38
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:16
12:03
11:35

11:25

11:05

10:41

10:19
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:25
09:06
08:57
08:39

08:29
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:15
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:32
07:02
06:52

12-8

12-10

12-12

12-13

12-14

13-14
14-14

14-17

16-17
16-19

18-19
18-21
20-21

MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)

V4

V2 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
FOUL by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB OUT by HANEY,ISAAC

SUB IN by BLACK,JA'MONTA

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

REBOUND DEF by PRIM,GAIGE
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

H1 GOOD FT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

H?2 GOOD FT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
FOUL by CLAY,DONOVAN
H1

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JA'MONTA
H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PRIM,GAIGE
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

FOUL by PRIM,GAIGE
SUB OUT by PRIM,GAIGE
SUB IN by CARPER,DAWSON

H1
H3 GOOD LAYUP by CARPER,DAWSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

MISS FT by CARPER,DAWSON

H1
H3 GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
H1



FOUL by STURTZ,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by STURTZ,GARRETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY, TREMELL
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY, TREMELL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MURPHY, TREMELL

MISS 3PTR by STURTZ,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by DJAMGOUZ,OKAY

REBOUND OFF by DJAMGOUZ,OKAY
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY, TREMELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DJAMGOUZ,OKAY
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN
MISS 3PTR by DEVRIES, TUCKER

FOUL by PENN,ROMAN

MISS DUNK by MURPHY,TREMELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DEVRIES, TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES, TUCKER
GOOD 3PTR by PENN,ROMAN
ASSIST by STURTZ,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by DEVRIES, TUCKER
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY, TREMELL

GOOD JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STURTZ,GARRETT
FOUL by PENN,ROMAN

TURNOVER by PENN,ROMAN

FOUL by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN
SUB OUT by PENN,ROMAN

SUB IN by AKINWOLE,AYO

STEAL by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,TREMELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AKINWOLE,AYO

20-22

22-22

23-22

23-24

25-24
25-26

28-29

28-31

H2

V1

H1

V1
H1

H1

H3

MISS FT by PATTERSON, LU'CYE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARPER,DAWSON
SUB IN by PRIM,GAIGE

GOOD FT by PATTERSON, LU'CYE

REBOUND DEF by PRIM,GAIGE

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,DONOVAN

FOUL by PRIM,GAIGE

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB IN by HANEY,ISAAC
TURNOVER by PRIM,GAIGE
SUB OUT by PRIM,GAIGE

SUB IN by CARPER,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by CARPER,DAWSON
GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by CARPER,DAWSON

GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CARPER,DAWSON
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JA'MONTA
REBOUND OFF by CARPER,DAWSON
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
BLOCK by CLAY,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA

GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

SUB OUT by CARPER,DAWSON

SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

MISS 3PTR by HANEY,ISAAC

TURNOVER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH



GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN(in the paint) 00:41 32-31 V1
ASSIST by DEVRIES, TUCKER --
00:26 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,DONOVAN
00:22 32-33 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HANEY,ISAAC(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HANEY,ISAAC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN 00:17
SUB IN by DJAMGOUZ,OKAY 00:17
00:02 FOUL by HANEY,ISAAC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Drake Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri St.
20:00 SUB OUT by HANEY,ISAAC
20:00 SUB IN by PRIM,GAIGE
SUB OUT by DJAMGOUZ,OKAY 20:00
SUB OUT by AKINWOLE,AYO 20:00
SUB IN by PENN,ROMAN 20:00
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN 20:00
19:38 MISS JUMPER by CLAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by PRIM,GAIGE
FOUL by MURPHY, TREMELL 19:36
19:20 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STURTZ,GARRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN 19:10 34-33 V1
18:39 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by PENN,ROMAN —
GOOD JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)  18:31 36-33 V3

18:17 TURNOVER by PRIM,GAIGE
STEAL by DEVRIES, TUCKER 18:17
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY, TREMELL 17:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN

17:49 TURNOVER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
GOOD JUMPER by STURTZ,GARRETT(in the paint) 17:35 38-33 V5
ASSIST by PENN,ROMAN ==

17:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:34

17:22 TURNOVER by CLAY,DONOVAN
STEAL by MURPHY, TREMELL 17:22
TURNOVER by PENN,ROMAN 17:07

17:07 STEAL by PRIM,GAIGE

17:03 FOUL by BLACK,JA'MONTA

17:03 TURNOVER by BLACK,JA'MONTA
GOOD 3PTR by PENN,ROMAN 16:50 41-33 V38

16:33 41-35 V6 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DEVRIES, TUCKER 16:12 43-35 V8

15:57 43-37 V6 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56

15:56 SUB OUT by BLACK,JA'MONTA

15:56 SUB IN by MINNETT,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN(in the paint) 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIM,GAIGE

15:18 MISS 3PTR by MINNETT,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY, TREMELL --
MISS 3PTR by DEVRIES, TUCKER 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
14:59 43-39 V4 GOOD LAYUP by PRIM,GAIGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
MISS 3PTR by PENN,ROMAN 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DEVRIES, TUCKER
GOOD FT by DEVRIES, TUCKER

TURNOVER by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN

STEAL by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN

GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN (fastbreak)(in the
1

paint)

REBOUND DEF by STURTZ,GARRETT

GOOD JUMPER by STURTZ,GARRETT(in the paint)
ASSIST by PENN,ROMAN

FOUL by DEVRIES,TUCKER

FOUL by DEVRIES,TUCKER

MISS 3PTR by PENN,ROMAN

REBOUND OFF by MURPHY, TREMELL

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY, TREMELL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN

FOUL by DEVRIES, TUCKER

FOUL by MURPHY, TREMELL

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY, TREMELL

GOOD 3PTR by DEVRIES, TUCKER

ASSIST by PENN,ROMAN
FOUL by MURPHY,TREMELL

SUB OUT by MURPHY, TREMELL
SUB IN by BRODIE,DARNELL

MISS JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN

GOOD FT by DEVRIES, TUCKER
GOOD FT by DEVRIES, TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by PENN,ROMAN

GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HEMPHILL, SHANQUAN (fastbreak)

FOUL by DEVRIES,TUCKER

SUB OUT by DEVRIES, TUCKER
SUB IN by DJAMGOUZ,OKAY

43-41

44-41
45-41
45-43

47-43

49-43

49-44

49-46

52-46

52-47
52-48

52-50

53-50
54-50

55-50

55-51

V2

V3
V4
V2

V4

V6

V5

V3

V6

V5
V4

V2

V3
V4

V5

V4

GOOII)) JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
GOOD DUNK by CLAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

FOUL by MINNETT,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by CLAY,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

MISS FT by PRIM,GAIGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MINNETT,JAYLEN

SUB IN by HANEY,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)

MISS FT by PRIM,GAIGE

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB IN by BLACK,JA'MONTA

GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE
GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE
REBOUND DEF by PRIM,GAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)
FOUL by BLACK,JA'MONTA

MISS LAYUP by CLAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRIM,GAIGE
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA

FOUL by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE



TURNOVER by STURTZ,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by PENN,ROMAN
MISS JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN

FOUL by DJAMGOUZ,OKAY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by DJAMGOUZ,OKAY
SUB IN by MURPHY, TREMELL

FOUL by STURTZ,GARRETT
TURNOVER by STURTZ,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by BRODIE,DARNELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PENN,ROMAN

MISS 3PTR by PENN,ROMAN

REBOUND OFF by STURTZ,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY, TREMELL
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN

MISS FT by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN

GOOD LAYUP by STURTZ,GARRETT(in the paint)
ASSIST by PENN,ROMAN
FOUL by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN

SUB OUT by BRODIE,DARNELL
SUB IN by DEVRIES, TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY, TREMELL
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY, TREMELL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DEVRIES, TUCKER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PENN,ROMAN

REBOUND OFF by MURPHY, TREMELL

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY, TREMELL(in the paint)
FOUL by PENN,ROMAN

GOOD JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PENN,ROMAN

MISS 3PTR by DEVRIES, TUCKER

REBOUND OFF by STURTZ,GARRETT

GOOD FT by PENN,ROMAN
GOOD FT by PENN,ROMAN

55-52

55-53
55-54

55-57
57-57

57-59

59-59

59-60

59-62

59-64

61-64
61-65
61-66
63-66

64-66

65-66
66-66

V3

V2
V1

H2

H2

H1

H3

H5

H3
H 4
H5
H3

H2

H1

GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE
STEAL by CLAY,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by PRIM,GAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE
GOOD FT by PRIM,GAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

TURNOVER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
FOUL by PRIM,GAIGE

FOUL by HANEY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

GOOD FT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(fastbreak)

MISS FT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
GOOD DUNK by CLAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,DONOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
GOOD FT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

FOUL by BLACK,JA'MONTA
FOUL by CLAY,DONOVAN

TURNOVER by CLAY,DONOVAN

FOUL by CLAY,DONOVAN



STEAL by DEVRIES, TUCKER

GOOD FT by PENN,ROMAN
GOOD FT by PENN,ROMAN

VISITORS: Drake

01:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:55 TURNOVER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
00:55
00:27 FOUL by HANEY,ISAAC

00:27 67-66 V1
00:27 68-66 V2

00:11 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
-- REBOUND OFF by PRIM,GAIGE
00:10 MISS LAYUP by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:00 68-68 GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

OT 1 Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri St.

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,TREMELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENN,ROMAN
MISS JUMPER by PENN,ROMAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STURTZ,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by PENN,ROMAN
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY, TREMELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEVRIES, TUCKER

GOOD FT by DEVRIES, TUCKER
GOOD FT by DEVRIES, TUCKER
FOUL by STURTZ,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY, TREMELL
REBOUND OFF by STURTZ,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by DEVRIES, TUCKER
ASSIST by STURTZ,GARRETT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PENN,ROMAN

BLOCK by HEMPHILL,SHANQUAN

GOOD FT by DEVRIES, TUCKER

GOOD FT by DEVRIES, TUCKER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

04:44 68-70 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)
04:22 70-70

03:57 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)
03:27

03:27 BLOCK by BLACK,JA'MONTA

03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HANEY,ISAAC
03:09 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH

02:52 72-70 V2

02:32 72-72 GOOD LAYUP by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HANEY,ISAAC
02:09 FOUL by PRIM,GAIGE

02:09 73-72 V1
02:09 74-72 V2

01:54
01:54 74-73 V1 GOOD FT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
01:54 74-74 GOOD FT by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
01:33

01:27 77-74 V3

01:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:18

01:18 SUB OUT by HANEY,ISAAC
01:18 SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

00:55 77-76 V1 GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
00:46

00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:16 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ISIAIH(in the paint)
00:16

— REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:09 77-78 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PRIM,GAIGE(in the paint)

00:01 FOUL by MOSLEY,ISIAIH
00:01 78-78

00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 79-78 V1

00:01

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,DONOVAN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



